503671054 01/29/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3717689

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Shimako NAKAI	01/26/2016	
Tsutomu KATO	01/26/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Industries, Ltd.				
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku				
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken				
State/Country:	Japan				
Postal Code:	467-8561				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	29553201				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF
Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 169465

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANGELA M. NOLAN

SIGNATURE: /Angela M. Nolan/

DATE SIGNED: 01/29/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=1.29.16 169465 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503671054 REEL: 037618 FRAME: 0644

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Shimak	o NAKAI		(6	8)		,,,	••••
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	Insert			u KATO			3)	***************************************		
	` '						/)			
							3)			
		, ,	(8) In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations pair each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and over to							ons paid to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTH	ER INDUSTRI	es, LTD.					
(10)	insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1	15-1 Nasshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Alchi-ken 467-8561, Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
	·		as define provision						iny and all all Letters	
{11}	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	Tape fo	r Tape Printing M	lachine			••••••		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number			y Docket No.						
			for which	the undersigned	has (have) e				United States of A	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	_26.Ja	in, 201	6				
(13)	dentification for	(13)		lication Serial No					······································	
	filed applications		filed	January 29, 20	016	*************				*************
reissue a application any application of the comment of the commen	 The undersigned by be necessary or de it. 	vention Assi, Ass	in, and an gnees ma yes) to exe vision them otshing evens! Conve es(s) to pered States y authoriz n(s) to the herein as vy grant(s) e in order	y patent(s) issuit y deem necessar cute all papers n tot, or any patent idence and going cute all papers a ntion for Protectic form all affirmat patent to the Ass s(s) and request said Assignee, a signed, and that the firm of OLIF to comply with the	ng thereon, ity. iecessary in contessue a provided for the same of the same of the common of the co	and also to e connection w pplication bar h such interfer nts and perfor ial Property or ich may be n missioner of P of the entire have) not exc DGE the pow- ne United Stat	xecute separa- ith any interfe- sed thereon, for rence. In any act white similar agree eccessary to or attents to issue interest, and his acuted, and with er to insert on	ste assignme rence which or the inventor ich may be a ments. Ich mainte e any and all icreby coven it not execute this assignments.	ents in connection may be declared on, and to coopera necessary in conn ain or confirm by Letters Patents of ants that he has { a, any agreements nent any further id	concerning ate with the section with reissue or the United they have) as in conflict sentification
1	n witness whereof,			-					*~	
Date	26 Jan.							*	11	
Date	-26, Jan	^ 	2016_	Name (of Inventor	<u> </u>	-tomu	Kata		(SEAL)
Date			***************************************	Name :	of inventor	•••••				(SEAL)
Date				Name (of inventor	·····				(SEAL)
Date		··········	······································	Name o	of inventor		·····		•••••	(SEAL)
Date				Name c	of Inventor	***************************************	<u> </u>	·····	***************************************	(SEAL)

PATENT (SEAL) **REEL: 037618 FRAME: 0645 RECORDED: 01/29/2016**

Name of Inventor

Date